



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5339/2024**

**LOVELESH SINGHAL PROPRIETOR, SHIVANI
OVERSEAS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Babbar, Mr. Surinder
Kumar, Mr. Bharat Tripathi & Mr.
Atul Babbar, Advocates

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST APPEALS II, DELHI
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.04.2024**

CM APPL. 21902/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5339/2024

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. At request, renotify on 25.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 15, 2024

RM