



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5339/2024**

LOVELESH SINGHAL PROPRIETOR, SHIVANI OVERSEAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Babbar, Mr.B.Tripathi and
Mr.Ashwani Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST APPEALS II,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anushree Narain, SSC and
Mr.Ankit Kumar, Advocate for R1
and R2.

Mr.Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC and
Mr.Sbhuham Goel, Advocate for R3
and R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today as one of the Judges (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru) is engaged in COFEPOSA Meeting.
2. List on 14.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 19, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any