



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5339/2024**

**LOVELESH SINGHAL PROPRIETOR, SHIVANI
OVERSEAS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Babbar, Mr. Atul
Babbar, Mr. B. K. Tripathi and
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Advs.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST APPEALS II,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv. for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC for
Delhi GST.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let this matter be
placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 15.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/bh