



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5339/2024**

LOVELESH SINGHAL PROPRIETOR, SHIVANI OVERSEAS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST APPEALS II, DELHI &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD
Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Yamit Jetley and
Mr. Naman Choula, Advocates
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

In view of adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioner, list on
20th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 21, 2026

gs