



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010199092024

+ **W.P.(C) 5339/2024**

**LOVELESH SINGHAL PROPRIETOR, SHIVANI
OVERSEASPetitioner**

Through: **Mr. A.K. Babbar and Mr. B K.
Tripathi, Advs.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST APPEALS II,
DELHI & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Anushree Narain SCC, Mr.
Apurv Yadav and Mr. Naman
Choula, Advs.
Ms. Urvi Mohan & Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Advs.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER
20.08.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 10.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/kp